

Press Statement

Contact: Ananda Leeke, Chief Social Media Officer aleeke@mmtconline.org (202) 261-6543

MMTC Salutes Hon. Jessica Rosenworcel on Her Service as FCC Chairwoman

WASHINGTON, DC (January 21, 2025): Since 2012, the Multicultural Media, Telecom and Internet Council (MMTC) has been honored to work with FCC Chairwoman Rosenworcel during her tenure at the Federal Communications Commission (FCC). Under FCC Chairwoman Rosenworcel's leadership, the FCC created the largest broadband affordability program, which connected more than 23 million households to high-speed internet. MMTC is proud to have supported this effort through the Black Churches 4 Digital Equity Coalition.

"Working with FCC Chairwoman Rosenworcel gave MMTC an opportunity to work on common issues including bridging the digital divide, broadband access and availability, media equity and inclusion, and bridging the 'homework gap,' her signature initiative. We wish her much success in her next chapter," said MMTC President and CEO Robert E. Branson.

* * * * *

About MMTC:

The Multicultural Media, Telecom and Internet Council (MMTC) is a non-partisan, national nonprofit organization dedicated to promoting and preserving equal opportunity and civil rights in the mass media, telecom and broadband industries, and closing the digital divide on behalf of its members and constituents, including owners of radio and television broadcast stations, programmers, prospective station owners, and others involved in the TMT industries. MMTC is generally recognized as the nation's leading advocate for minority advancement in communications. MMTC's vision is to achieve a fully connected, educated, healthy, and empowered society in which all communities thrive. Visit MMTC's website here.